

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 13

Friday 22nd February,

2002

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[22]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF ALFRED DALA SAKEAMOLA TALO

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

ALFRED DALA SAKEAMOLA TALO

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

SHADRACH FANEGA
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[23]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, MICHAEL MAINA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

ALFRED DALA SAKEAMOLA TALO

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of February, 2002.

MICHAEL MAINA MINISTER OF FINANCE

[24]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF DANIEL ENELE KWANAIRARA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

DANIEL ENELE KWANAIRARA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

SHADRACH FANEGA Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[25]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, MICHAEL MAINA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

DANIEL ENELE KWANAIRARA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of February, 2002.

MICHAEL MAINA MINISTER OF FINANCE

[26]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF NAOMI PUKE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

NAOMI PUKE

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

SHADRACH FANEGA CHAIRMAN SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD

[27]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, MICHAEL MAINA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

NAOMI PUKE

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this eightieth day of February, 2002.

MICHAEL MAINA MINISTER OF FINANCE

[28]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF PATTESON MAE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

PATTESON MAE

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

SHADRACH FANEGA CHAIRMAN SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD

[29]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, MICHAEL MAINA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

PATTESON MAE

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

MICHAEL MAINA MINISTER OF FINANCE

[30]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF OLIVE OFA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

OLIVE OFA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

SHADRACH FANEGA **CHAIRMAN** SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD

[31]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, MICHAEL MAINA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

OLIVE OFA

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this ninetieth day of February, 2002.

MICHAEL MAINA **MINISTER OF FINANCE**

37

[32]

THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT

(CAP. 50)

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN TO THE BOARD OF DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 10(2), 12(1) and (2) of the Development Bank of Solomon Islands Act, I, MICHAEL MAINA, Minister for Finance, do hereby appoint:-

ERIC NOTERE

to be a member and Chairman of the Development Bank of Solomon Islands for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fourth day of February, 2002.

MICHAEL MAINA MINISTER OF FINANCE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.